## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording requested by: Freedom Mortgage Corporation

When recorded mail to: Ellington Management Group 53 Forest Avenue Old Greenwich, CT 06870 Attention: Michael Yassky Doc#. 1812829152 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/08/2018 10:34 AM Pg: 1 of 2

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Loan#: 95018487 Servicer# 95018487

For value received, the undersigned, Freedom Mortgage Corporation having its address at 907 Pleasant Valley Ave, Suite 3, Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:

Elizon Master Participation Trust I, U.S. Bank Trust National Association, as Owner Trustee

c/o Ellington Management Group, LLC. 53 Forest Ave, Old Greenwich, CT 06870 All its interest under that certain Mortgage dated 7/11/2016, executed by: Mario A. Cisneros, a Married Man, Mortgagor as per MORTGAGE recorded as Instrument No. 1622401145 on 8/11/2016 in Book NA Page NA of official records in the County Recorder's Office of Cook County, ILLINOIS.

Tax Parcel = 06-27-204-122 Original Mortgage \$141,882.00 161 Virginia Court, Streamwood, JL 60107

Legal Description: LOT 10 (EXCEPT THE WEST 40.05 FEET THEREFROM) IN THE BEL- AIRE MANOR UNIT 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN PAPT OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

1812829152 Page: 2 of 2

## INOFFICIAL C

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Loan#: 95018487 Servicer# 95018487 Freedom Mortgage Corporation A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individuals who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document State of New Jerse County of Burbarabin before me, Johning M. Milker, Notary Public, personally appeared John MCNally \_\_\_, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of New Jersey that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal. JEANNINE M. MILLER

Prepared by: Duy Duong 1 Jenner Street, Suite 260

Irvine, CA 92618

Phone#: (310) 450-5858

**NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEW JERSEY ID # 2380124 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 21, 2018

M3: 772852